



State of Wisconsin
2001-2002 LEGISLATURE

Type, Proof &
Return To ~~CMH~~
CMH

CORRECTIONS IN:

JANUARY 2002 SPECIAL SESSION ASSEMBLY BILL 100

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(July ____, 2002)

keep

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 to January 2002 Special Session Assembly

Bill 1:

1. Page 1, line 1: on that line and thereafter, the bill SECTION numbers have been modified, as necessary, so that the bill SECTIONS appear in ascending alphanumeric order; all of those changes are shown in the Legislative Reference Bureau drafting record.

→ INS. O-A ←

Conference Amendment 1 to Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 to January 2002

Special Session Assembly Bill 1:

→ INS. 1-A, 1-B, 1-C, 1-D ←

- ✓ 1. Page 399, line 13: after "(1g)" insert "DEFINITION."
- ✓ 2. Page 399, line 14: delete "85 percent" and substitute "85%".
- ✓ 3. Page 399, line 14: delete "75 percent" and substitute "75%".
- ✓ 4. Page 467, line 10: delete "49.26 (1) (b) 1." and substitute "49.26 (1) (h) 1."

→ INS. 1-E, 1-F, 1-G, 1-H ←

#. Page 465, line 14: after "20.866(1)(w)" insert "(by SECTION 64L)".

Please
en. items in
sequence

CCEnrolling
FORM-BUD

Stored As: CCC Enrolled Jr2Spec.Sess.AB-1

Minor clerical corrections in legislation are authorized under s. 35.17, stats.; Senate Rule 31, Assembly Rule 37 and Joint Rule 56.

Conference Amendment 1 to Conference Amendment 1 to Assembly Substitute

Amendment 1 to January 2002 Special Session Assembly Bill 1:

- ✓ 1. Page 2, line 1: delete "P.L." → insert Δ → and substitute "insert"
- ✓ 2. Page 2, line 2: delete "106-554" insert".
- ✓ 3. Page 2, line 11: delete "106-554" and substitute "106-554,".
- ✓ 4. Page 3, line 11: delete "106-573," and substitute "106-573".
- ✓ 5. Page 4, line 5: delete "'177b" and substitute "177b".
- ✓ 5a. Page 4, line 19: delete that line and substitute "substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".".
- ✓ 6. Page 4, line 24: delete "106-573" and substitute "106-573,".
- ✓ 7. Page 5, line 24: delete "P.L. 106-554," and substitute "P.L. 106-554".
- ✓ 8. Page 6, line 11: delete "P.L. 106-554," and substitute "P.L. 106-554".
- ✓ 9. Page 6, line 14: delete "106-573," and substitute "106-573,".
- ✓ 10. Page 7, line 21: delete "'220b" and substitute "220b". → INS. 2-A ✓
- ✓ 11. Page 7, line 21: delete "106-573," and substitute "106-573,".
- ✓ 12. Page 7, line 23: delete "106-573," and substitute "106-573,". → INS. 2-B ✓
- ✓ 13. Page 8, line 1: delete "106-573," and substitute "106-573,".
- ✓ 14. Page 8, line 2: delete "P.L. 106-554, excluding" and substitute "exclud-
ing".
- ✓ 15. Page 8, line 9: delete ", excluding" and substitute "excluding".
- ✓ 16. Page 8, line 12: delete ", excluding" and substitute "excluding".
- ✓ 17. Page 8, line 18: delete ", excluding" and substitute "excluding".
- ✓ 18. Page 8, line 19: delete "106-554." and substitute "106-554,".

Please r.m. Items
in sequence

✓19. Page 8, line 21: delete "106-554," and substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554,".

→ INS. 2-C ✓
✓20. Page 9, line 1: delete "106-573," and substitute "106-573".

✓21. Page 9, line 3: delete "106-554," and substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

✓22. Page 9, line 5: delete "106-573," and substitute "106-573".

✓23. Page 9, line 23: delete "'252b'" and substitute "252b".

→ INS. 2-D ✓
✓24. Page 10, line 15: delete ", excluding" and substitute "excluding".

✓25. Page 10, line 20: delete ", excluding" and substitute "excluding".

✓26. Page 10, line 22: delete "106-554," and substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

✓28. Page 11, line 8: delete ", excluding" and substitute "excluding".

✓30. Page 12, line 5: delete "106-554" and substitute "106-554".

✓31. Page 12, line 7: delete ", excluding" and substitute "excluding".

✓32. Page 12, line 8: delete "106-554" and substitute "106-554".

✓33. Page 12, line 12: delete "'P.L. 106-573'" and substitute "'P.L. 106-573'" and substitute "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

→ INS. 2-E ✓
✓34. Page 12, line 25: delete "106-554" and substitute "106-554".

✓35. Page 13, line 7: delete "line 3," and substitute "line 3".

✓36. Page 13, line 7: delete "line 4," and substitute "line 4".

→ INS. 2-F ✓

Keep

Keep

end of ccc



State of Wisconsin
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

LRBb3119/1

JK/MES/RCT:cmh&kmg:jf

January 2002 Special Session

7/2/2002)

CONFERENCE AMENDMENT

① 5 p.m.

TO CONFERENCE AMENDMENT 1,

TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO ASSEMBLY BILL 1

Crossed Copy, but
corrections cannot be
made in electronic version.
DONE as CCC

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 27, line 20: after that line insert:
- 3 "16m. Page 10, line 9: delete lines 9 to 13."
- 4 **2.** Page 32, line 11: after that line insert:
- 5 "20m. Page 11, line 3: delete lines 3 to 9."
- 6 **3.** Page 69, line 12: after that line insert:
- 7 "89m. Page 24, line 3: delete lines 3 and 4."
- 8 **4.** Page 203, line 11: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
- 9 with page 204, line 17, and substitute:
- 10 "151b. Page 54, line 12: on lines 12 and 19, after "P.L. 106-554" insert "
- 11 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

Keep this
copy with
file copy of
CCC.

delete

- 1 *ed* 151d. Page 55, line 2: on lines 2, 6, 16 and 24, after "P.L. 106-554" insert "P.L.
2 106-554" insert ". excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".
- 3 151e. Page 56, line 6: on lines 6, 9 and 20, after "106-554" insert ". excluding
4 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".
- 5 151g. Page 57, line 2: on lines 2, 9, 13 and 22, after "106-554" insert ". excluding
6 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".
- 7 151i. Page 58, line 5: on lines 5, 11, 14 and 25, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ".
8 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".
- 9 154b. Page 58, line 25: delete "P.L. 106-573".
- 10 155b. Page 59, line 9: on lines 9, 15 and 18, delete "P.L. 106-573, and substitute
11 "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".
- 12 156b. Page 60, line 3: delete the material beginning with "106-230" and ending
13 with "P.L. 106-573" on line 4 and substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162 and
14 165 of P.L. 106-554".
- 15 157b. Page 60, line 13: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106-554, excluding
16 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554, and P.L. 107-16, excluding".
- 17 158b. Page 60, line 19: delete the material beginning with "106-230" and
18 ending with "106-573" on line 20 and substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162
19 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".
- 20 159b. Page 60, line 22: delete 106-230, P.L. 106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L.
21 106-573" and substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".
- 22 160b. Page 61, line 1: delete the material beginning with "and before" and
23 ending with "2001," on line 2.

1 161b. Page 61, line 7: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519, P.L.
2 106-554," and substitute "P.L. 106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L.
3 106-554".

4 162b. Page 61, line 8: delete "P.L. 106-573,".

5 163b. Page 61, line 16: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230,".

6 164b. Page 61, line 17: delete "106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L. 106-573" and
7 substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

8 165b. Page 61, line 21: delete "and before January 1, 2001,".

9 166b. Page 61, line 22: delete "106-200, P.L.".

10 167b. Page 61, line 23: delete "106-230, P.L. 106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L.
11 106-573," and substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

12 168b Page 61, line 25: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519,".

13 169b. Page 62, line 1: delete ", P.L. 106-573,".

14 170b. Page 62, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
15 with page 63, line 24."

16 **5.** Page 206, line 12: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
17 with page 208, line 19, and substitute:

18 "174b. Page 67, line 2: on lines 2, 11, 18 and 22, after "P.L. 106-554" insert "
19 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

20 174d. Page 68, line 8: on lines 8, 17 and 24, after "P.L. 106-554" insert "
21 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

22 174f. Page 69, line 2: on lines 2, 12 and 21, after "P.L. 106-554" insert "
23 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

1 174h. Page 70, line 3: on lines 3, 7 and 17, after "P.L. 106-554" insert "
2 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

3 174j. Page 71, line 2: on lines 2, 8, 11 and 21, after "P.L. 106-554" insert "
4 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

5 "177b. Page 71, line 21: delete "P.L. 106-573".

6 178b. Page 72, line 6: on lines 6, 13 and 16, delete "P.L. 106-573," and substitute
7 "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

8 179b. Page 72, line 25: delete "P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519".

9 180b. Page 73, line 1: delete "P.L. 106-573," and substitute "excluding sections
10 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

11 181b. Page 73, line 11: delete "P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519".

12 182b. Page 73, line 12: delete "P.L. 106-573," and substitute "excluding sections
13 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

14 183b. Page 73, line 17: delete "106-170, P.L." and substitute "106-170".

15 184b. Page 73, line 18: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106-554, excluding
16 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554, and P.L. 107-16, excluding".

17 185b. Page 73, line 20: delete "P.L. 106-230".

18 186b. Page 73, line 21: delete "106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L. 106-573" and
19 substitute "P.L. 106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".
STET
at Leave Comm

20 187b. Page 74, line 1: delete "and before January 1, 2001".

21 188b. Page 74, line 5: delete that line and substitute "amended by P.L. 106-554,
22 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554, and P.L. 107-16, excluding".

23 190b. Page 74, line 16: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519".

24 191b. Page 74, line 17: delete "P.L. 106-573" and substitute "excluding sections
25 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

1 192b. Page 74, line 21: delete "and before January 1, 2001."

2 193b. Page 74, line 22: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519."

3 194b. Page 74, line 23: delete "P.L. 106-573." and substitute "excluding sections
4 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554."

5 195b. Page 74, line 25: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106-554, excluding
6 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554, and P.L."

7 196b. Page 75, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
8 with page 77, line 2.

9 197f. Page 77, line 14: on lines 14 and 22, after "106-554" insert ", excluding
10 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

11 197h. Page 78, line 4: on lines 4, 8 and 18, after "106-554" insert ", excluding
12 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

13 197j. Page 79, line 1: on lines 1, 7, 11 and 20, after "106-554" insert ", excluding
14 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

15 197L. Page 80, line 3: on lines 3, 9, 13 and 23, after "106-554" insert ", excluding
16 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

17 197n. Page 81, line 6: on lines 6, 12, 15 and 25, after "106-554" insert ",
18 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

19 197p. Page 81, line 25: delete "P.L. 106-573.".

20 201b. Page 82, line 9: on lines 9, 15 and 18, delete "P.L. 106-573." and substitute
21 "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554.".

22 202b. Page 83, line 3: delete "106-230, P.L.".

23 203b. Page 83, line 4: delete "106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L. 106-573" and
24 substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

NO
comma

1 204b. Page 83, line 13: on lines 13, 19 and 22, delete "106-230, P.L. 106-519,
2 P.L. 106-554, P.L. 106-573" and substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165
3 of P.L. 106-554".

4 205b. Page 84, line 1: delete the material beginning with "and" and ending with
5 "2001," on line 2.

6 206b. Page 84, line 7: delete that line and substitute "104-188, and as amended
7 by P.L. 106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554,".

8 207b. Page 84, line 8: delete "P.L. 106-573,".

9 208b. Page 84, line 16: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230,".

10 209b. Page 84, line 17: delete "106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L. 106-573" and
11 substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

12 210b. Page 84, line 21: delete "and before January 1, 2001,".

13 211b. Page 84, line 22: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519,".

14 212b. Page 84, line 23: delete "P.L. 106-573," and substitute ", excluding
15 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554,".

16 213b. Page 84, line 25: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106-554, excluding
17 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554, and P.L.".

18 214b. Page 85, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
19 with page 86, line 24.".

20 **6.** Page 209, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
21 with page 213, line 15, and substitute:

22 "216b. Page 89, line 21: after "106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162 and 165
23 of P.L. 106-554".

1 216d. Page 90, line 3: on lines 3, 12 and 19, after "106-554" insert ", excluding
2 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

3 216f. Page 91, line 7: on lines 7, 14 and 21, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ",
4 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

5 216g. Page 92, line 1: on lines 1, 12 and 19, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ",
6 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

7 216h. Page 93, line 2: on lines 2, 9 and 21, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ",
8 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

9 216j. Page 94, line 3: on lines 3, 9, 13 and 24, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ",
10 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

11 216k. Page 95, line 7: on lines 7, 15 and 22, after "106-554" insert ", excluding
12 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

13 216m. Page 96, line 9: on lines 9, 17 and 23, after "106-554" insert ", excluding
14 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

15 216n. Page 97, line 1: on lines 1, 12 and 20, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ",
16 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

17 216p. Page 98, line 4: on lines 4, 13 and 25, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ",
18 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

19 216q. Page 99, line 8: on lines 8, 14 and 17, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ",
20 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

21 220b. Page 100, line 3: on lines 3, 12 and 21, delete "P.L. 106-573, and
22 substitute "P.L. 106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

23 221b. Page 101, line 5: on lines 5 and 18, delete "P.L. 106-573, and substitute
24 "P.L. 106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

*Daen
Grove*

place quote

1 222b. Page 102, line 2: on lines 2, 8 and 11, delete "P.L. 106-573", and substitute
2 "P.L. 106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554."

3 224b. Page 102, line 22: delete that line and substitute "106-554, excluding
4 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554, and P.L. 107-16, excluding".

5 225b. Page 103, line 6: on lines 6 and 15, delete "P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519,
6 P.L. 106-554, P.L. 106-573" and substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165
7 of P.L. 106-554".

8 226b. Page 103, line 24: delete "P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519".

9 227b. Page 103, line 25: delete "P.L. 106-573," and substitute "excluding
10 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554,".

11 228b. Page 104, line 11: delete "P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519".

12 229b. Page 104, line 12: delete "P.L. 106-573," and substitute "excluding
13 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554,".

14 230b. Page 104, line 20: delete the material beginning with "106-230" and
15 ending with "106-573" on line 21 and substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162
16 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

17 231b. Page 105, line 1: delete "P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519".

18 232b. Page 105, line 2: delete "P.L. 106-573" and substitute "excluding
19 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554". *scored comma
to 100 period*

20 233b. Page 105, line 4: delete "106-230, P.L. 106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L." and
21 substitute "106-554". *excluding sections*

22 234b. Page 105, line 5: delete "106-573".

23 235b. Page 105, line 8: delete the material beginning with "and" and ending
24 with "2001," on line 9.

25 236b. Page 105, line 15: delete "106-200, P.L. 106-230, P.L.".

*add comma
at
and*

- 1 237b. Page 105, line 16: delete "106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L. 106-573," and
2 substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554". *copy*
- 3 238b. Page 105, line 25: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106-554, and P.L.".
- 4 239b. Page 106, line 8: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230.".
- 5 240b. Page 106, line 9: delete "106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L. 106-573," and
6 substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".
- 7 241b. Page 106, line 18: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106-554, excluding
8 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554, and P.L.".
- 9 242b. Page 107, line 5: delete that line and substitute "amended by P.L.
10 106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554,".
- 11 244b. Page 107, line 14: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230,".
- 12 245b. Page 107, line 15: delete "106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L. 106-573" and
13 substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".
- 14 246b. Page 107, line 19: delete "and before January 1, 2001,".
- 15 247b. Page 107, line 20: delete that line and substitute "Revenue Code made
16 by P.L. 106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554,".
- 17 248b. Page 107, line 21: delete "106-573,".
- 18 249b. Page 107, line 22: delete "P.L. 106-200,".
- 19 250b. Page 107, line 23: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106-554, excluding
20 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554, and P.L. 107-16, excluding".
- 21 251b. Page 108, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
22 with page 112, line 25.
- 23 252b. Page 113, line 24: after "P.L. 106-554" insert ", excluding sections 162
24 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

1 252d. Page 114, line 8: on lines 8, 18 and 22, after "P.L. 106-554" insert "
2 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

3 252f. Page 115, line 7: on lines 7, 16 and 25, after "P.L. 106-554" insert "
4 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

5 252g. Page 116, line 3: on lines 3, 13 and 22, after "106-554" insert "excluding
6 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

7 252h. Page 117, line 6: on lines 6, 9 and 18, after "P.L. 106-554" insert "
8 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

9 252j. Page 118, line 3: on lines 3, 11, 14 and 24, after "P.L. 106-554" insert "
10 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

11 255b. Page 118, line 24: delete "P.L. 106-573".

12 257b. Page 119, line 10: delete "P.L. 106-573," and substitute "excluding
13 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

14 258b. Page 119, line 18: on lines 18 and 21, delete "P.L. 106-573," and substitute
15 "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

16 259b. Page 120, line 6: delete "P.L. 106-230".

17 260b. Page 120, line 7: delete "106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L. 106-573" and
18 substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

19 261b. Page 120, line 17: delete "P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519".

20 262b. Page 120, line 18: delete "P.L. 106-573," and substitute "excluding
21 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554". *COPY*

22 264b. Page 121, line 1: delete that line and substitute "106-554, and P.L.
23 107-16, excluding".

24 265b. Page 121, line 3: delete "P.L. 106-230".

1 266b. Page 121, line 4: delete "106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L. 106-573" and
2 substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

3 267b. Page 121, line 8: delete "and before January 1, 2001".

4 268b. Page 121, line 12: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519".

5 269b. Page 121, line 13: delete ", P.L. 106-573," and substitute "excluding
6 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554,".

7 270b. Page 121, line 23: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519".

8 271b. Page 121, line 24: delete "P.L. 106-573," and substitute "excluding
9 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554,".

10 272b. Page 122, line 5: delete "and before January 1, 2001".

11 273b. Page 122, line 6: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519".

12 274b. Page 122, line 7: delete ", P.L. 106-573," and substitute "excluding
13 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554,".

14 275b. Page 122, line 9: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106-554, excluding
15 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554, and P.L.".

16 276b. Page 122, line 12: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
17 with page 124, line 14.

18 277b. Page 126, line 2: on lines 2, 9, 17 and 21, after "106-554" insert ",
19 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

20 277d. Page 127, line 5: on lines 5, 12, 20 and 24, after "106-554" insert ",
21 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

22 277f. Page 128, line 7: on lines 7, 14 and 22, after "P.L. 106-554" insert ",
23 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

24 277g. Page 129, line 1: on lines 1, 10, 17 and 25, after "106-554" insert ",
25 excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

1 277h. Page 130, line 3: on lines 3, 12 and 20, after "106-554" insert "excluding
2 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

3 280b. Page 130, line 12: on lines 12 and 20, delete "P.L. 106-573".

4 281b. Page 131, line 3: on lines 3 and 6, delete "P.L. 106-573," and substitute
5 "excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554". *score com*

6 282b. Page 131, line 14: delete "P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519,"

7 283b. Page 131, line 15: delete "P.L. 106-573," and substitute "excluding
8 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554". *make*

9 284b. Page 131, line 23: delete "106-230, P.L. 106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L.
10 106-573" and substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

11 285b. Page 132, line 5: delete "P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519,"

12 286b. Page 132, line 6: delete "P.L. 106-573," *INSERT**

13 287b. Page 132, line 8: delete "106-230, P.L. 106-519, P.L. 106-554, P.L." and
14 substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

15 288b. Page 132, line 9: delete "106-573,"

16 289b. Page 132, line 12: delete the material beginning with "and" and ending
17 with "2001," on line 13.

18 290b. Page 132, line 17: delete that line and substitute "amended by P.L.
19 106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".

20 292b. Page 133, line 1: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106-554, excluding
21 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554, and P.L.".

22 293b. Page 133, line 7: delete "and before January 1, 2001,"

23 294b. Page 133, line 8: delete "P.L. 106-200, P.L. 106-230, P.L. 106-519,"

24 295b. Page 133, line 9: delete "P.L. 106-573," and substitute "excluding
25 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554". *INSERT**

1 296b. Page 133, line 11: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106-554, excluding
2 sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554, and P.L."

3 297b. Page 133, line 14: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
4 with page 135, line 9."

5 **7.** Page 236, line 10: after "counties" insert ", other than the Marquette
6 interchange,".

7 **8.** Page 69, line 13: delete "line 3" and substitute "line 4". *ccc*

8 **9.** Page 286, line 8: after that line insert:

9 "382m. Page 180, line 25: delete that line."

10 **10.** Page 415, line 8: after that line insert:

11 "486m. Page 356, line 5: delete lines 5 to 8."

12 **11.** Page 428, line 23: delete that line and substitute:

13 "510b. Page 362, line 16: after "P.L. 105-554" insert "excluding sections 162
14 and 165 of P.L. 106-554," *ccc plain* *ccc*

15 **12.** Page 434, line 4: after that line insert:

16 "521m. Page 365, line 19: delete lines 19 to 22."

17 **13.** Page 437, line 18: after that line insert:

18 "529m. Page 369, line 16: delete lines 16 to 21.

19 529s. Page 370, line 1: delete "\$582,400" and substitute "\$182,700".

20 **14.** Page 442, line 23: after that line insert:

21 "556m. Page 394, line 17: delete lines 17 to 22."

22

(END)

2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE
January 2002 Special Session

LRBb3042/2
JTK:kjf&kmg:pg

LFB:.....Runde - Sale of surplus state property

FOR 2001-03 BUDGET -- NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

SENATE AMENDMENT ,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 1

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 1. Page 28, line 8: after that line insert:

3 "SECTION 80m. 25.60 of the statutes, as affected by 2001 Wisconsin Act 16, is
4 amended to read:

5 25.60 Budget stabilization fund. There is created a separate nonlapsible
6 trust fund designated as the budget stabilization fund, consisting of moneys
7 transferred to the fund from the general fund under s. 16.518 (3) and moneys
8 deposited into the fund under 2001 Wisconsin Act (this act), section 9107 (1b).".

9 2. Page 153, line 25: after that line insert:

10 "SECTION 258m. 84.09 (9) of the statutes is created to read:

1 submittal, the cochairpersons of the committee notify the department that the
2 committee has scheduled a meeting for the purpose of reviewing the proposed sale
3 or lease of a particular surplus property, the department and the building
4 commission shall not proceed with the proposed sale or lease unless the sale or lease
5 is approved by the committee.”.

6 **4.** Page 353, line 12: after that line insert:

7 “(1b) SALE OR LEASE OF STATE SURPLUS PROPERTY. Notwithstanding section 13.48
8 (14) (am) of the statutes, the building commission shall offer for sale or lease the
9 surplus property authorized under SECTION 9107 (9b) of this act in accordance with
10 section 13.48 (14) (b) of the statutes. Notwithstanding section 13.48 (14) (c) of the
11 statutes, the commission shall deposit any net proceeds from sales or leases of those
12 properties, after depositing any amount required to be deposited into the bond
13 security and redemption fund, into the budget stabilization fund. Section 13.48 (14)
14 (d) of the statutes does not apply to that property.”.

15 (END)

2016

CCC

~~All kinds noted that this supposed to be (1b) - we can still do CCC on the gov. com~~
~~“SECTION 9107 (ab) of which should we do?”~~
CMT

1 84.09 (9) Subsections (5), (5m), and (6) do not apply to state surplus property
2 that is directed to be sold under 2001 Wisconsin Act (this act), section 9107 (1b).”.

3 **3.** Page 352, line 12: after that line insert:

4 “(9b) SALE OR LEASE OF STATE SURPLUS PROPERTY.

5 (a) In this subsection:

6 1. “State agency” has the meaning given in section 20.001 (1) of the statutes.

7 2. “State property” means land and improvements thereto that are owned by
8 this state.

9 3. “Surplus property” means state property under the jurisdiction of the
10 building commission or any other state agency that is not used or needed to carry out
11 the program responsibilities of a state agency and is not included in the plan of a state
12 agency for construction or development.

13 (b) The department of administration shall compile an inventory of surplus
14 property that has the potential to be sold or leased by the state no later than March
15 15, 2003.

16 (c) No later than October 1, 2003, the department of administration shall
17 submit to the cochairpersons of the joint committee on finance a report containing
18 a list of surplus property that the department recommends be offered for sale or
19 lease. In the report, the department shall specify, for each property listed, whether
20 a sale or lease is recommended. If the cochairpersons of the committee do not notify
21 the department that the committee has scheduled a meeting for the purpose of
22 reviewing the proposed sale or lease of a particular surplus property that is included
23 in the report, the department shall direct the building commission to proceed with
24 the sale or lease. If, within 14 working days after the date of the department’s

add to CCC

Done
January 2002 Special Session
Assembly Bill 1

2001 Wisconsin Act

(a) 10., (b) 7. and (d) (title), 1., and 2., 29.569 (3) (b) and (bm) (intro.), 29.977 (1) (i), and 29.983 (1) (b) 9 of the statutes, the renumbering and amendment of section 29.237 (1) of the statutes, and SECTION 9337 (1zo) of this act take effect on March 10, 2003.

SECTION 9440. Effective dates; public instruction.

(1) GENERAL SCHOOL AID. The treatment of section 20.255 (2) (ac) of the statutes takes effect on July 1, 2002.

(3q) EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY RESPONSIBILITIES.

The treatment of sections 15.105 (2a), 16.70 (3m), 16.71 (4), 16.72 (8), 16.974 (1), (2), (3), and (4), 20.275 (intro.), (1) (title), (a), (d), (er), (es), (et), (f), (g), (h), (hb), (i), (im), (jn), (js), (k), (L), (m), (mp), (q), (s), (tm), 20.866 (1) (u) and (2) (zc) and (zcm), 20.923 (4) (e) 1b., 36.25 (38) (a), 44.70 (intro.), (1), (1a), (1m), (2), (2g), (3), (3d), (3g), (3j), (3m), (3r), (4), (5), and (6), 44.71 (title), (1), (2) (title), (intro.), (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), (g), (h), and (i), and (3), 44.72 (title), (1) (intro.), (a), (b), and (c), (2) (title), (b) 1. and 2., (c), (d), and (e), (2) and (4) (title), (a), (b), (c), and (d), 44.73 (title), (1), (2) (intro.), (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), and (f), (2g), (2r), (3), (4), (5), and (6) (a) and (b), 115.28 (25), 120.18 (1) (i), 121.15 (3m) (a) 2., and 196.218 (3) (a) 3. b., (4t), and (5) (a) 5., 7., and 10., subchapter IV (title) of chapter 44, subchapter VIII (title) of chapter 115, and chapter 44 (title) of the statutes takes effect on July 1, 2002.

SECTION 9444. Effective dates; revenue.

(1c) TAX-EXEMPT LIVESTOCK. The treatment of sections 77.52 (13) and 77.53 (10) of the statutes takes effect on the first day of the 2nd month beginning after publication.

SECTION 9448. Effective dates; technical college system.

(1) GRANTS TO STUDENTS. The treatment of sections 20.292 (1) (ep), 38.28 (1m) (a) 1., and 38.305 of the statutes takes effect on July 1, 2002.

(2x) COMPENSATION FOR CERTAIN TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM BOARD EMPLOYEES. The treatment of sections 19.42 (13) (c), 20.923 (16), 40.02 (30), and 230.35 (1m) (a) 2. and (2) of the statutes takes effect retroactively to February 1, 2002.

SECTION 9451. Effective dates; tourism.

(1v) GRANTS FOR BADGER STATE GAMES. The treatment of sections 20.380 (1) (b) and 41.11 (6) of the statutes takes effect on July 1, 2002, or on the day after publication, whichever is later.

SECTION 9452. Effective dates; transportation.

(1) TRANSFERS TO GENERAL FUND. The repeal of section 20.855 (4) (v) of the statutes takes effect on June 30, 2003.

(1ff) RAILROAD CROSSING VIOLATION DISQUALIFICATIONS. The treatment of sections 343.23 (2) (b), 343.245 (3) (c) and (4) (a) and (c), and 343.315 (2) (j) and (3) (b) of the statutes and SECTION 9352 (1h) of this act take effect on October 4, 2002.

(1fg) LICENSE PLATES FOR MOTORCYCLES. The treatment of sections 341.09 (8), 341.13 (2m), and 341.14 (6w) (by SECTION 432w), of the statutes takes effect on the first day of the 9th month beginning after publication.

(1fh) TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL EMERGENCY PREEMPTION DEVICES. The treatment of sections 84.02 (15) and 349.067 of the statutes and SECTION 9352 (1j) of this act take effect on the first day of the 7th month beginning after publication.

(2j) HOMEMADE AND REPLICA VEHICLES. The treatment of sections 341.14 (4r), 341.268 (1) (e), (2) (a) 4. and 5., and (4m), and 347.02 (7) of the statutes, the renumbering and amendment of section 341.268 (1) (b) of the statutes, and the creation of section 341.268 (1) (b) 2. of the statutes and SECTION 9352 (1jh) of this act take effect on the first day of the 3rd month beginning after publication.

(2q) HAIL-DAMAGED VEHICLES. The treatment of sections 340.01 (20m) and (55g) and 342.10 (3) (h) of the statutes takes effect on the first day of the 4th month beginning after publication.

SECTION 9453. Effective dates; workforce development.

(2f) FAIR HEARING PROCESS FOR REVIEW OF WISCONSIN WORKS AGENCY DECISIONS. The treatment of sections 49.152 (title), (1), (2), and (3) (title), (a) and (b), 49.195 (3), and 49.26 (1) (b) 1., as of the statutes and SECTION 9358 (2f) of this act take effect on the first day of the 7th month beginning after publication.

SECTION 9459. Effective dates; other.

(1) PENALTY PROVISIONS GENERALLY. The repeal of sections 351.07 (2) (b), 939.32 (1) (b), 939.50 (1) (bc), 939.50 (3) (bc), 939.615 (7) (c), 939.622, 939.625, 939.63 (2), 939.635, 939.64, 939.641, 939.646, 939.647, 939.648, 940.09 (1b), 940.19 (3), 940.195 (3), 940.25 (1b), 940.285 (2) (b) 3., 941.29 (2m), 941.296 (3), 943.23 (1m), 943.23 (1r), 943.70 (2) (b) 3., 946.42 (4), 946.425 (2), 948.02 (3m), 948.025 (2m), 948.03 (5), 948.35, 948.36, 948.605 (4), 961.41 (1) (cm) 5., 961.41 (1) (d) 5., 961.41 (1) (d) 6., 961.41 (1) (e) 5., 961.41 (1) (e) 6., 961.41 (1) (em), 961.41 (1) (fm) 5., 961.41 (1) (hm) 6., 961.41 (1) (im) 5., 961.41 (1) (im) 6., 961.41 (1m) (cm) 5., 961.41 (1m) (d) 5., 961.41 (1m) (d) 6., 961.41 (1m) (e) 5., 961.41 (1m) (e) 6., 961.41 (1m) (em), 961.41 (1m) (hm) 5., 961.41 (1m) (hm) 6., 961.41 (1m) (im) 5., 961.41 (1m) (im) 6., 961.41 (2) (c), 961.41 (3g) (a) 2., 961.41 (3g) (a) 3., 961.41 (3g) (dm), 961.438, 961.46 (2), 961.46 (3), 961.465, 961.48 (2), 961.48 (4), 961.49 (2), 961.49 (3), 961.492, 973.01 (2) (b) 2. and 973.03 (3) (e) 3. of the statutes; the renumbering of section 361.07 (2) (a) of the statutes; the renumbering and amendment of sections 49.95 (1), 125.075 (2), 302.03 (9) (a), 302.114 (9) (a), 939.63 (1), 939.63 (2), 948.025 (1), 948.025 (2), 961.41 (1) (cm) 5., 961.41 (1m) (cm) 1., 961.41 (3g) (a) 2., 961.41 (1), 961.48 (1), 961.49 (1), 973.01 (2) (b) 6.,

Done
CCC
by SECTION 641
DO

done
CCC
DO
Comp.
to JRA 7/27/02

Enrolled Bill
+ 0382/en fixed



State of Wisconsin
2001-2002 LEGISLATURE

TNF King
Ⓡ

CORRECTIONS IN:

[Handwritten signature]
CONFERENCE AMENDMENT 1,
ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO JANUARY 2002 SPECIAL SESSION ASSEMBLY BILL 1

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(July ____, 2002)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

(PLEASE USE THIS FORM TO WRITE CHIEF CLERK'S CORRECTIONS WHEN ENROLLING AB-1)

(Place only one item on a page.)

✓
O-A

2. Page ~~327~~, line ¹⁹: after "July" insert "1".

359

9

(END)

✓
↑
number

CCEnrolling
FORM-BUD

Minor clerical corrections in legislation are authorized under s. 35.17, stats.; Senate Rule 31, Assembly Rule 37 and Joint Rule 56.



State of Wisconsin
2001-2002 LEGISLATURE

Act
KMG

B

CORRECTIONS IN:

CONFERENCE AMENDMENT 1,

TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO JANUARY 2002 SPECIAL SESSION ASSEMBLY BILL 1

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(July ____, 2002)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

(PLEASE USE THIS FORM TO WRITE CHIEF CLERK'S CORRECTIONS WHEN ENROLLING AB-1)

(Place only one item on a page.)

✓
1-A

✓ 1. Page ...42..., line ...6.....: delete "20.455 Justice department of"

CCEnrolling
FORM-BUD

Minor clerical corrections in legislation are authorized under s. 35.17, stats.; Senate Rule 31, Assembly Rule 37 and Joint Rule 56.



State of Wisconsin
2001-2002 LEGISLATURE

Ret

C

CORRECTIONS IN:

CONFERENCE AMENDMENT 1,

TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO JANUARY 2002 SPECIAL SESSION ASSEMBLY BILL 1

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(July ____, 2002)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

(PLEASE USE THIS FORM TO WRITE CHIEF CLERK'S CORRECTIONS WHEN ENROLLING AB-1)

(Place only one item on a page.)

✓ ✓ 1. Page 60..., line 14...: substitute "24"²⁴ for "25"²⁵.

1-B ✓ #. Page 60, line 15 = substitute "24" for "25".

CCEnrolling
FORM-BUD

Minor clerical corrections in legislation are authorized under s. 35.17, stats.; Senate Rule 31, Assembly Rule 37 and Joint Rule 56.



State of Wisconsin
2001-2002 LEGISLATURE

PG
KMG

~~BR~~

C

CORRECTIONS IN:

CONFERENCE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO JANUARY 2002 SPECIAL SESSION ASSEMBLY BILL 1

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(July ____, 2002)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

(PLEASE USE THIS FORM TO WRITE CHIEF CLERK'S CORRECTIONS WHEN ENROLLING AB-1)

(Place only one item on a page.)

1-C

1. Page (del. line 23 delete " 20.275 "
and substitute " 20.275 "

~~CCC (see p. 154 of SB 382 en
In WRB 6-3/15/1
treatment of s. 20.866(1)(u)
by SECTION 64 C.
the comma after " 20.255
" 20.255(1)(a) "
should be stricken.~~

PG



State of Wisconsin
2001-2002 LEGISLATURE

P JK
CMT
H

CORRECTIONS IN:

**CONFERENCE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO JANUARY 2002 SPECIAL SESSION ASSEMBLY BILL 1**

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(July ____, 2002)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

(PLEASE USE THIS FORM TO WRITE CHIEF CLERK'S CORRECTIONS WHEN ENROLLING AB-1)

(Place only one item on a page.)

I-D

~~CCC
to
USB 3115~~

H. Page 354, line 3: delete "sooner." and substitute "sooner."

CCEnrolling
FORM-BUD

Minor clerical corrections in legislation are authorized under s. 35.17, stats.; Senate Rule 31, Assembly Rule 37 and Joint Rule 56.



State of Wisconsin
2001-2002 LEGISLATURE

TNF
Kmg
I

CORRECTIONS IN:

CONFERENCE AMENDMENT 1,

TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO JANUARY 2002 SPECIAL SESSION ASSEMBLY BILL 1

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(July ____, 2002)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

(PLEASE USE THIS FORM TO WRITE CHIEF CLERK'S CORRECTIONS WHEN ENROLLING AB-1)

(Place only one item on a page.)

✓ ⁴⁴⁸ 1. Page ~~907~~⁴⁴⁸, line ~~8~~⁴: delete "~~\$450,000~~ \$250,000"
and substitute "\$250,000".

(AWA)

✓ #. Page 410, line 9: delete "9107"
and substitute "9101".

I-E
Frz.

CCEnrolling
FORM-BUD

Minor clerical corrections in legislation are authorized under s. 35.17, stats.; Senate Rule 31, Assembly Rule 37 and Joint Rule 56.



State of Wisconsin
2001-2002 LEGISLATURE

TNF
KMG

I

CORRECTIONS IN:

CONFERENCE AMENDMENT 1,

TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO JANUARY 2002 SPECIAL SESSION ASSEMBLY BILL 1

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(July ____, 2002)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

(PLEASE USE THIS FORM TO WRITE CHIEF CLERK'S CORRECTIONS WHEN ENROLLING AB-1)

(Place only one item on a page.)

I-F

✓ 1. Page ⁴⁴⁹....., line ⁷.....: delete "Page 428,"
line 4" and substitute
"Page 427, line 27".

CCEnrolling
FORM-BUD

Minor clerical corrections in legislation are authorized under s. 35.17, stats.; Senate Rule 31, Assembly Rule 37 and Joint Rule 56.



State of Wisconsin
2001-2002 LEGISLATURE

TNF
Kmg
I

CORRECTIONS IN:

CONFERENCE AMENDMENT 1,

TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO JANUARY 2002 SPECIAL SESSION ASSEMBLY BILL 1

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(July ____, 2002)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

(PLEASE USE THIS FORM TO WRITE CHIEF CLERK'S CORRECTIONS WHEN ENROLLING AB-1)

(Place only one item on a page.)

1-G

✓ 1. Page ⁹³⁷....., line ⁷.....: delete "(b)" and substitute
"(b),".
①
KAND
letter

462

Don't
Type
comment

Comment to File: rec'd (attached)
CCenrolling Item not needed since the
FORM-BUD Item on this page cures double comma.

Minor clerical corrections in legislation are authorized under s. 35.17, stats.; Senate Rule 31, Assembly Rule 37 and Joint Rule 56.



State of Wisconsin
2001-2002 LEGISLATURE

TNF
KMG

(I)

CORRECTIONS IN:

**CONFERENCE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO JANUARY 2002 SPECIAL SESSION ASSEMBLY BILL 1**

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(July ____, 2002)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

(PLEASE USE THIS FORM TO WRITE CHIEF CLERK'S CORRECTIONS WHEN ENROLLING AB-1)

(Place only one item on a page.)

1. Page 937, line 3: delete "(intro.),," and substitute "(intro.),"

~~(EJG)~~

CCEnrolling
FORM-BUD

Minor clerical corrections in legislation are authorized under s. 35.17, stats.; Senate Rule 31, Assembly Rule 37 and Joint Rule 56.



State of Wisconsin
2001-2002 LEGISLATURE

② PJH
PSK

CORRECTIONS IN:

CONFERENCE AMENDMENT 1,

TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO JANUARY 2002 SPECIAL SESSION ASSEMBLY BILL 1

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(July 9, 2002)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

(PLEASE USE THIS FORM TO WRITE CHIEF CLERK'S CORRECTIONS WHEN ENROLLING AB-1)

(Place only one item on a page.)

①-H ✓

1. Page ⁴⁶⁸....., line: delete "943.76 (2)(b)" and substitute "943.76 (2)(b),".

bees

(End)

CCEnrolling
FORM-BUD

Minor clerical corrections in legislation are authorized under s. 35.17, stats.; Senate Rule 31, Assembly Rule 37 and Joint Rule 56.



State of Wisconsin
2001-2002 LEGISLATURE

Ⓒ

CORRECTIONS IN: **CONFERENCE AMENDMENT 1,**
to **CONFERENCE AMENDMENT 1,**
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO JANUARY 2002 SPECIAL SESSION ASSEMBLY BILL 1

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(July ____, 2002)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

(PLEASE USE THIS FORM TO WRITE CHIEF CLERK'S CORRECTIONS WHEN ENROLLING AB-1)

(Place only one item on a page.)

2-A ✓ 1. Page 6, line 14: delete ", excluding" and substitute "excluding".

CCEnrolling
FORM-BUD

Minor clerical corrections in legislation are authorized under s. 35.17, stats.; Senate Rule 31, Assembly Rule 37 and Joint Rule 56.



State of Wisconsin
2001-2002 LEGISLATURE

E

CORRECTIONS IN: CONFERENCE AMENDMENT 1,
TO CONFERENCE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO JANUARY 2002 SPECIAL SESSION ASSEMBLY BILL 1

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(July ____, 2002)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

(PLEASE USE THIS FORM TO WRITE CHIEF CLERK'S CORRECTIONS WHEN ENROLLING AB-1)

(Place only one item on a page.)

2-B

✓ 1. Page 17, line 22: on lines 22 and 24, delete "P.L. 106-554, excluding" and substitute "excluding". ~~(End)~~

CCEnrolling
FORM-BUD

Minor clerical corrections in legislation are authorized under s. 35.17, stats.; Senate Rule 31, Assembly Rule 37 and Joint Rule 56.



State of Wisconsin
2001-2002 LEGISLATURE

(E)

CORRECTIONS IN: Conference Amendment 1,
to CONFERENCE AMENDMENT 1,

TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO JANUARY 2002 SPECIAL SESSION ASSEMBLY BILL 1

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(July ____, 2002)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

(PLEASE USE THIS FORM TO WRITE CHIEF CLERK'S CORRECTIONS WHEN ENROLLING AB-1)

(Place only one item on a page.)

2-C ✓✓ 1. Page8., line 22: delete "106-573," and substitute "106-573".

CCCenrolling
FORM-BUD

Minor clerical corrections in legislation are authorized under s. 35.17, stats.; Senate Rule 31, Assembly Rule 37 and Joint Rule 56.



State of Wisconsin
2001-2002 LEGISLATURE

(E)

CORRECTIONS IN: **CONFERENCE AMENDMENT 1,**
CONFERENCE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO JANUARY 2002 SPECIAL SESSION ASSEMBLY BILL 1

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(July ____, 2002)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

(PLEASE USE THIS FORM TO WRITE CHIEF CLERK'S CORRECTIONS WHEN ENROLLING AB-1)

(Place only one item on a page.)

2-D ✓ 1. Page 10..., line 12: delete ", excluding" and substitute "excluding".

CCEnrolling
FORM-BUD

Minor clerical corrections in legislation are authorized under s. 35.17, stats.; Senate Rule 31, Assembly Rule 37 and Joint Rule 56.



State of Wisconsin
2001-2002 LEGISLATURE

E
MGG
PG

CORRECTIONS IN:

CONFERENCE AMENDMENT,
TO CONFERENCE AMENDMENT 1,

TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO JANUARY 2002 SPECIAL SESSION ASSEMBLY BILL 1

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(July ____, 2002)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

(PLEASE USE THIS FORM TO WRITE CHIEF CLERK'S CORRECTIONS WHEN ENROLLING AB-1)

(Place only one item on a page.)

✓ 1. Page 12, line 24: delete

substitute "excluding"

~~"P.L.A. 106-573"~~

2-E

~~"P.L.A. 106-573"~~

→ "excluding" and substitute
"excluding".

CCEnrolling
FORM-BUD

Minor clerical corrections in legislation are authorized under s. 35.17, stats.; Senate Rule 31, Assembly Rule 37 and Joint Rule 56.



State of Wisconsin
2001-2002 LEGISLATURE

I
TNF
KMG

CORRECTIONS IN: Conf. Amndt 1 to

CONFERENCE AMENDMENT 1,

TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO JANUARY 2002 SPECIAL SESSION ASSEMBLY BILL 1

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(July ____, 2002)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

(PLEASE USE THIS FORM TO WRITE CHIEF CLERK'S CORRECTIONS WHEN ENROLLING AB-1)

(Place only one item on a page.)

✓ 1. Page 13, line 13: delete "105-554" and substitute "106-554".

✓ 2. Page 13, line 13: delete ", excluding sections 162" and substitute

", excluding sections 162". "and 165

✓ 3. Page 13, line 14: delete "of P.L. 106-554," and substitute "and 165 of P.L. 106-554,".

2-F
1

CCEnrolling
FORM-BUD

Minor clerical corrections in legislation are authorized under s. 35.17, stats.; Senate Rule 31, Assembly Rule 37 and Joint Rule 56.



State of Wisconsin
2001-2002 LEGISLATURE

CORRECTIONS IN:

January 2001 Special Session

ASSEMBLY BILL 100

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(July 18, 2002)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 to January 2002 Special Session Assembly Bill 1:

1. Page 1, line 1: on that line and thereafter, the bill SECTION numbers have been modified, as necessary, so that the bill SECTIONS appear in ascending alpha-numeric order; all of those changes are shown in the Legislative Reference Bureau drafting record.

2. Page 359, line 9: after "July" insert "1".

Conference Amendment 1 to Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 to January 2002

Special Session Assembly Bill 1:

1. Page 42, line 6: delete "**20.455 Justice, department of**".

2. Page 60, line 14: substitute "24" for "25".

3. Page 60, line 15: substitute "24" for "25".

4. Page 66, line 23: delete ", 20.275" and substitute ", 20.275".

5. Page 354, line 3: delete "sooner." and substitute "sooner.".

6. Page 399, line 13: after "(1g)" insert "DEFINITION."

7. Page 399, line 14: delete "85 percent" and substitute "85%".

8. Page 399, line 14: delete "75 percent" and substitute "75%".

9. Page 410, line 9: delete "9107" and substitute "9101".

LRBs0382/1ccc-1

KMG:pg

Minor clerical corrections in legislation are authorized under s. 35.17, stats.; Senate Rule 31; Assembly Rule 36; and Joint Rule 56.

10. Page 448, line 4: delete "\$450,000 \$250,000" and substitute "\$250,000".
11. Page 449, line 7: delete "Page 428, line 4" and substitute "Page 427, line 27".
12. Page 462, line 1: delete "(b)" and substitute "(b),".
13. Page 465, line 14: after "20.866 (1) (u)" insert "(by SECTION 64L)".
14. Page 467, line 10: delete "49.26 (1) (b) 1." and substitute "49.26 (1) (h) 1.".
15. Page 468, line 1: delete "943.76 (2) (b)" and substitute "943.76 (2) (b),".

Conference Amendment 1 to Conference Amendment 1 to Assembly Substitute
Amendment 1 to January 2002 Special Session Assembly Bill 1:

1. Page 2, line 1: delete "insert "P.L." and substitute "insert".
2. Page 2, line 2: delete "106-554 insert".
3. Page 2, line 11: delete "106-554" and substitute "106-554".
4. Page 3, line 11: delete "106-573," and substitute "106-573".
5. Page 4, line 5: delete ""177b" and substitute "177b".
6. Page 4, line 19: delete that line and substitute "substitute "106-554,
excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".
7. Page 4, line 24: delete "106-573" and substitute "106-573".
8. Page 5, line 24: delete "P.L. 106-554," and substitute "P.L. 106-554".
9. Page 6, line 11: delete "P.L. 106-554," and substitute "P.L. 106-554".
10. Page 6, line 14: delete "106-573," and substitute "106-573".
11. Page 6, line 14: delete ", excluding" and substitute "excluding".
12. Page 7, line 21: delete ""220b" and substitute "220b".
13. Page 7, line 21: delete "106-573," and substitute "106-573".
14. Page 7, line 22: on lines 22 and 24, delete "P.L. 106-554, excluding" and substitute "excluding".

15. Page 7, line 23: delete "106-573," and substitute "106-573,".
16. Page 8, line 1: delete "106-573," and substitute "106-573,".
17. Page 8, line 2: delete "P.L. 106-554, excluding" and substitute "excluding".
18. Page 8, line 9: delete ", excluding" and substitute "excluding".
19. Page 8, line 12: delete ", excluding" and substitute "excluding".
20. Page 8, line 18: delete ", excluding" and substitute "excluding".
21. Page 8, line 19: delete "106-554," and substitute "106-554,".
22. Page 8, line 21: delete "106-554," and substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554,".
23. Page 8, line 22: delete "106-573," and substitute "106-573".
24. Page 9, line 1: delete "106-573," and substitute "106-573".
25. Page 9, line 3: delete "106-554," and substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554,".
26. Page 9, line 5: delete "106-573," and substitute "106-573".
27. Page 9, line 23: delete ""252b" and substitute "252b".
28. Page 10, line 12: delete ", excluding" and substitute "excluding".
29. Page 10, line 15: delete ", excluding" and substitute "excluding".
30. Page 10, line 20: delete ", excluding" and substitute "excluding".
31. Page 10, line 22: delete "106-554," and substitute "106-554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554,".
32. Page 11, line 8: delete ", excluding" and substitute "excluding".
33. Page 12, line 5: delete "106-554" and substitute "106-554,".
34. Page 12, line 7: delete ", excluding" and substitute "excluding".
35. Page 12, line 8: delete "106-554" and substitute "106-554,".

36. Page 12, line 12: delete “P.L. 106-573,” and substitute “P.L. 106-573,” and substitute “excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554,”.
37. Page 12, line 24: delete “excluding” and substitute “, excluding”.
38. Page 12, line 25: delete “106-554” and substitute “106-554,”.
39. Page 13, line 7: delete “line 3,” and substitute “line 3”.
40. Page 13, line 7: delete “line 4,” and substitute “line 4”.
41. Page 13, line 13: delete “105-554” and substitute “106-554”.
42. Page 13, line 13: delete “, excluding sections 162” and substitute “, excluding sections 162”.
43. Page 13, line 14: delete “and 165 of P.L. 106-554,” and substitute “and 165 of P.L. 106-554,”.